
DE  Montageanleitung
Verpackungsinhalt
1 Kofferraumtasche mit Klettverschluss, 2 Druckknöpfe im Polysack

In der Verpackung befindet sich Befestigungsmaterial zum Anbringen der Tasche im Kofferraum.
Bitte vergewissern Sie sich vor der Montage, ob Ihr Kofferraum seitlich mit Teppich oder Plastik ausgekleidet ist. Die 
Montage für Autos mit  seitlicher Teppichauskleidung finden Sie unter Punkt 1.
Die Montage für Autos mit seitlicher Plastikauskleidung finden Sie unter Punkt 2. 

1) Befestigung mit Klettverschluss
für Autos mit seitlicher Teppichauskleidung im Kofferraum
a) Die Kofferraumtasche mit dem großen Klettverschluss an der Unterseite im Kofferraum platzieren.
b) Das Flauschband (Gegenstück) vom Klettverschluss in der Mitte der Kofferraumtasche entfernen.
c) Nun kann der Klettverschluss an der Teppichauskleidung angedrückt werden.
d) Montierte Kofferraumtasche.

2) Befestigung mit Druckknopf
für Autos mit seitlicher Plastikauskleidung im Kofferraum
a) Die Kofferraumtasche mit dem großen Klettverschluss an der Unterseite im Kofferraum platzieren.
b) Die Folie, die sich auf den Klebepunkten des Druckknopfes befindet, abziehen.
c) Die Klebepunkte gut an der Plastikverkleidung des Kofferraums andrücken.
Die Kofferraumtasche erst nach zwei Tagen befüllen, damit die Klebepunkte die volle Klebewirkung erreicht haben.
d) Durch einen Druckknopf kann die Kofferraumtasche jederzeit wieder entfernt werden.
e) Montierte Kofferraumtasche.

  Achtung
Nicht zum Aufbewahren von Lebensmitteln geeignet! Maximale Füllmenge 9kg!

Reinigungshinweis 
Trockene Tasche mit Bürste säubern oder mit lauwarmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel von Hand waschen.
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GB  Mounting instruction
Package content
1 car boot bag with hook-and-loop fastener, 2 push buttons in polybag

Inside the packing you will find fixing material to attach the bag in your trunk.
Before mounting please check if your trunk has carpet or plastic lining. Mounting for cars with carpet lining, see paragraph 
one.
For mounting for cars with plastic lining, see paragraph two.

1) Hook-and-loop fastener
for cars with carpet lining in the trunk
a) Put the car boot bag with the hook-and-loop with the bottom in the trunk.
b) Remove the loop line from the hook-and-loop in the middle of the trunkbag.
c) Now you can mess the hook-and-loop and press it to the carpet lining.
d) Mounted car boot bag.

2) Push button fastener
for cars with side plastic lining in the trunk
a) Put the car boot bag with the bigger hook-and-loop with the bottom in the trunk.
b) Remove the foil from the glue dot on the push button.
c) Push the glue dot to the plastic lining. Wait 2 days until you put your things in the trunk bag, so the glue dot can reach 
full adhesion.
d) Since the car boot bag is attached with a push button you can remove it every time.
e) Mounted car boot bag.

  Attention
Do not put food inside! Maximum capacity 9kg!

Cleaning Instructions
Clean the dry bag with a brush or clean it with warm water and mild household cleaner by hand.
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FR  Instructions de montage
Contenu
1 sacoche de coffre avec auto agrippant, 2 boutons pressions dans un petit sac

Dans l’emballage les outils pour la fixation dans le coffre sont fournis.
Veuillez vous vérifier avant le montage si les côtés de votre coffre sont recouverts de moquette ou en plastique. Vous 
trouverez les instructions de montage pour les voitures avec moquette sous le point 1.
Les instructions de montage pour les voitures avec côtés en plastique sous le point 2. 

1) Fixation par auto agrippant
Pour toutes les voitures avec moquette sur les côtés du coffre
a) Placez la sacoche dans le coffre en la fixant par la bande auto agrippante située sous la sacoche.
b) Enlevez la protection de la bande auto agrippante qui se trouve au dos de la sacoche
c) Maintenant vous pouvez fixer le dos de la sacoche grâce à la bande auto agrippante.
d) La sacoche est fixée dans le coffre.

2) Fixation par bouton pression
Pour toutes les voitures avec plastique sur les côtés du coffre
a) Placez la sacoche dans le coffre en la fixant par la bande auto agrippante située sous la sacoche.
b) Enlevez le film plastique qui se trouve sur les boutons pressions
c) Appliquez la partie adhésive des boutons pressions sur le cote plastique de votre coffre. Remplissez la sacoche de 
coffre minimum 48heures après la fixation afin de garantir une meilleure adhésion des boutons pression.
d) Grâce au bouton pression vous pouvez enlever la sacoche de coffre a tout moment.
e) La sacoche est fixée dans le coffre.

  Attention
Ne conservez pas d’aliments dans la sacoche de coffre. Poids maximum au remplissage : 9kg !

Indication de nettoyage
Brossez la sacoche a sec ou lavez-la a la main avec de l’eau tiede et un produit de nettoyage doux.

IT  Istruzioni per il montaggio
Contenuto della confezione
1 tasca portaoggetti con fissaggio a velcro, 2 bottoni a pressione in busta trasparente polybag

La confezione contiene il materiale necessario al fissaggio della tasca portaoggetti al baule. Prima del montaggio veri-
ficare se il baule della propria auto sia rivestito lateralmente con tappetino o materiale plastico. Il montaggio sulle auto 
dotate di tappetino laterale di rivestimento è descritto al punto 1. Il montaggio sulle auto dotate di rivestimento plastico 
laterale è descritto al punto 2.

1) Fissaggio con velcro
 Per auto dotate di baule con tappetino laterale di rivestimento
a) Posizionare la tasca portaoggetti nel baule con il lato dotato del velcro grande rivolto verso il basso.
b) Rimuovere il nastro lanoso delle asole dal velcro posto nella parte centrale della tasca portaoggetti.
c) Premere ora il velcro contro il tappetino di rivestimento del baule.
d) Tasca portaoggetti montata.

2) Fissaggio con bottoni a pressione
Per auto dotate di baule con rivestimento plastico laterale
a) Posizionare la tasca portaoggetti nel baule con il lato dotato del velcro grande rivolto verso il basso.
b) Togliere la pellicola posta sui punti di incollaggio del bottone a pressione.
c) Premere forte i punti di incollaggio contro il rivestimento plastico del baule. Riempire la tasca portaoggetti solo dopo 
due giorni, quando i punti di incollaggio avranno raggiunto la loro massima tenuta.
d) La tasca portaoggetti può essere rimossa in ogni momento dal baule agendo sul bottone a pressione.
e) Tasca portaoggetti montata.

  Attenzione
Non adatta a conservare prodotti alimentari! Capacità massima 9kg!

Indicazioni di pulizia
Spazzolare la tasca asciutta con una spazzola oppure lavarla a mano in acqua tiepida con l’aggiunta di un detergente delicato. 

RO  Instrucţiuni de montare 
Conţinut ambalaj
1 geantă pentru portbagaj cu scai, 2 butoane de apăsare în sac din plastic

În ambalaj se găseşte material de fixare pentru prinderea genţii în portbagaj.
Înainte de montare verificaţi dacă portbagajul dumneavoastră este căptuşit cu mochetă sau plastic. Montajul pentru au-
tomobile cu tapiţerie laterală din mochetă îl găsiţi la punctul 1.
Montajul pentru automobile cu tapiţerie laterală din plastic îl găsiţi la punctul 2.

1) Fixare cu scai
Pentru automobile cu tapiţerie laterală din mochetă în portbagaj
a) Amplasaţi geanta pentru portbagaj cu scaiul mare la partea de jos în portbagaj.
b) Îndepărtaţi banda flauşată (componenta opusă) de pe scaiul din mijlocul genţii pentru portbagaj.
c) Acum puteţi presa scaiul pe tapiţeria din mochetă.
d) Geantă pentru portbagaj montată.

2) Fixare cu butoane de apăsare
Pentru automobile cu tapiţerie laterală din plastic în portbagaj
a) Amplasaţi geanta pentru portbagaj cu scaiul mare la partea de jos în portbagaj.
b) Îndepărtaţi folia care se găseşte pe punctele de lipire ale butoanelor de apăsare.
c) Apăsaţi bine punctele de lipire pe tapiţeria din plastic a portbagajului.
Umpleţi geanta pentru portbagaj abia după două zile pentru ca punctele de lipire să-şi îndeplinească complet efectul de lipire.
d) Geanta pentru portbagaj poate fi îndepărtată în orice moment prin intermediul butonului de apăsare.
e) Geantă pentru portbagaj montată.

  Atenţie
Nu se pretează la depozitarea alimentelor! Cantitate maximă de umplere 9kg!

Indicaţie pentru curăţare
Curăţaţi geanta uscată cu peria sau spălaţi-o manual cu apă călduţă şi un agent de curăţare moale. 

BG  Инструкция за монтаж
Комплектът съдържа
1 чанта за багажник с велкро,  2 копчета тик-так

Комплектът съдържа материали за монтиране на чантата в багажника.
Моля, проверете преди монтажа дали стените на вашия багажник са облицовани с текстил или пластмаса. 
Инструкции за монтажа в автомобили с текстилна облицовка ще намерите под точка 1.
Инструкции за монтажа в автомобили с пластмасова облицовка ще намерите под точка 2.

1) Монтиране с велкро
за автомобили със странична текстилна облицовка на багажника.
a) Поставете чантата за багажник с широката лепенка върху долната част на багажника.
b) Отстранете залепващата мека част на велкрото от средата на чантата за багажник.
c) Сега притиснете велкрото на чантата към текстилната облицовка на багажника.
d) Монтирана чанта за багажник.

2) Монтиране с копчета тик-так
за автомобили с пластмасова странична облицовка на багажника
a) Поставете чантата за багажник с широката лепенка върху долната част на багажника.
b) Отстранете фолиото, поставено върху основата за залепване на копчетата.
c) Притиснете основата към пластмасовото покритие на багажника.
Използвайте чантата за багажник едва след два дни, за да може основите да залепнат напълно.
d) Чрез използване на копчето, чантата за багажник може да бъде отстранена по всяко време.
e) Монтирана чанта за багажник.

  внимание
Чантата не е подходяща за съхранение на хранителни продукти! Максимален обем 9кг!

Указания за почистване
Почиствайте чантата с четка, без да я мокрите, или я изперете на ръка с хладка вода и мек почистващ препарат.
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ES  Instrucciones para la instalación
Contenido del envase
1 bolsa para maletero con cierre de velcro, 2 botones a presión en el Polysack

En el envase hay material para la sujeción de la bolsa en el maletero.
Antes del montaje compruebe si el maletero está revestido lateralmente con una alfombra o con un plástico. El montaje 
para automóviles con revestimiento de alfombra lateral lo encontrará en el punto 1.
El montaje para automóviles con revestimiento de plástico lateral lo encontrará en el punto 2.

1) Sujeción con cierre de velcro
para automóviles con revestimiento de alfombra lateral en el maletero
a) Colocar la bolsa en el maletero, con el cierre de velcro grande en la parte inferior.
b) Quitar la cinta de terciopelo (pieza opuesta) del cierre de velcro en el centro de la bolsa para el maletero.
c) Ahora se puede presionar el cierre de velcro sobre el revestimiento de alfombra.
d) Bolsa para el maletero montada.

2) Sujeción con el botón de presión
para automóviles con revestimiento de plástico lateral en el maletero
a) Colocar en el maletero la bolsa para el maletero, con el cierre de velcro grande en la parte inferior.
b) Quitar la lámina que se encuentra sobre los puntos de pegado del botón de presión.
c) Presionar bien los puntos de pegado sobre el revestimiento de plástico del maletero. Llenar la bolsa para el maletero 
recién después de dos días, para que los puntos pegados logren el efecto de pegado completo.
d) Por medio de un botón de presión, la bolsa para el maletero se puede volver a quitar en cualquier momento.
e) Bolsa para el maletero montada.

  Atención
¡No es adecuada para conservar alimentos! ¡Carga máxima: 9kg! 

Instrucciones de limpieza
Limpiar la bolsa seca con escobilla o lavar a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave.

NL  Montagehandleiding
Inhoud
1 Zak kofferruimte met klittenbandsluiting, 2 x drukknop

In de verpakking bevindt zich bevestigingsmateriaal voor het aanbrengen van de zak in de kofferruimte. Overtuigt u zich 
er a.u.b. voor de montage van dat uw kofferruimte opzij met tapijt of plastic is bekleed. De montage voor auto’s met ta-
pijtbekleding opzij vindt u onder punt 1.
De montage voor auto’s met plasticbekleding opzij vindt u onder punt 2.

1) Bevestiging met klittenbandsluiting
       Voor auto’s met tapijtbekleding opzij in de kofferruimte
a) De kofferruimtezak met de grote klittenbandsluiting aan de onderzijde in de kofferruimte plaatsen.
b) EHet duffelband (tegenstuk) van de klittenbandsluiting in het midden van de kofferruimtezak verwijderen.
c) Nu kan de klittenbandsluiting tegen de tapijtbekleding worden gedrukt.
d) Gemonteerde kofferruimtezak.

2) Bevestiging met drukknop
     Voor auto’s met plastic bekleding opzij in de kofferruimte
a) De kofferruimtezak met de grote klittenbandsluiting aan de onderzijde in de kofferruimte plaatsen.
b) De folie, die zich op de hechtpunten van de drukknop bevindt, aftrekken.
c) De hechtpunten goed tegen de plasticbekleding van de kofferruimte drukken. De kofferruimtezak pas na twee dagen 
vullen, om te zorgen dat de hechtpunten hun volledige hechtwerking hebben bereikt.
d) Door een drukknop kan de kofferruimtezak weer worden verwijderd.
e) Gemonteerde kofferruimtezak.

 Opgelet
Niet geschikt voor het bewaren van levensmiddelen! Maximale vulhoeveelheid 9kg!

Reinigingsaanwijzing
Droge zak met borstel schoonmaken of met lauw warm water en mild reinigingsmiddel met de hand wassen. 

HR  Uputa za postavljanje 
Sadrzaj
bunkerska torba s opcijom zatvaranja putem fiksiranja trake, Gumbi za zatvaranje se nalaze u polijesterskoj torbi.

Pričvrsni materijal za postavljanje torbe u prtljažniku nalazi se u pakiranju. Molimo Vas da prije montaže provjerite da 
li su bočne stranice prtljažnika obložene tepihom ili plastikom. Opis montaže za vozila s bočnim stranicama prtljažnika 
obloženim tepihom možete naći pod točkom 1.
Opis montaže za vozila s bočnim stranicama prtljažnika obloženim plastikom možete naći pod točkom 2.

1) Pričvršćivanje čičak-trakom
Za vozila s tepihom na bočnim stranicama prtljažnika
a) Torbu za prtljažnik stavite u prtljažnik s velikim čičak-zatvaračem na donjoj strani.
b) Uklonite mekanu traku (pokrivnu traku) s čičak-zatvarača u sredini torbe za prtljažnik.
c) Čičak-zatvarač sada možete pritisnuti na tepih obloge bočne stranice.
d) Montirana torba za prtljažnik.

2) Push button fastener
for cars with side plastic lining in the trunk
a) Torbu za prtljažnik stavite u prtljažnik s velikim čičak-zatvaračem na donjoj strani.
b) Skinite foliju koja se nalazi na točkama lijepljenja utisnih kopči.
c) Točke lijepljenja dobro pritisnite na plastičnu oblogu prtljažnika. Torbu za prtljažnik punite tek nakon dva dana kako bi 
točke lijepljenja mogle postići punu čvrstoću.
d) Pritiskom na utisnu kopču torba za prtljažnik može se ponovno ukloniti u svako doba.
e) Montirana torba za prtljažnik.

  Pažnja
Nije prikladna za čuvanje živežnih namirnica! Maksimalna količina punjenja: 9 kg!

Uputa za čišćenje
Suhu torbu čistite četkom ili je ručno operite mlakom vodom i blagim deterdžentom. 

SL  Navodila za namestitev
Vsebina
1 Vreča za prtljagoz ježkom, 2 x gumbi

V embalaži so deli za pritrditev vreče v prtljažnik. Pred montažo vreče preverite, ali so stene vašega prtljažnika tapecirane 
ali plastificirane. Montaža v avtomobile s tapeciranimi stenami je opisana v 1. točki.
Montaža v avtomobile s plastificiranimi stenami je opisana v 2. točki.

1) Pritrditev z ježkom
Za avtomobile s tapeciranimi stenami prtljažnika
a) Vrečo za prtljago z velikim ježkom na spodnji strani namestite v prtljažnik.
b) Odstranite mehki (nasprotni) del ježka na sredini vreče za prtljago.
c) Potem vrečo z ježkom pritrdite na tapecirane stene.
d) Montirana vreča za prtljago

2) Pritrditev z gumbi
Za avtomobile s plastificiranimi stenami prtljažnika
a) Vrečo za prtljago z velikim ježkom na spodnji strani namestite v prtljažnik.
b) Odstranite folijo z lepljivih delov gumba.
c) Vrečo z lepljivimi deli dobro pritrdite na plastificirane stene. Pustite, naj lepilo začne popolnoma učinkovati, in vrečo 
napolnite šele čez dva dni.
d) Gumb vam omogoča, da vrečo kadar koli odstranite.
e) Montirana vreča za prtljago

  Pozornost
Ni primerna za shranjevanje živil! Maksimalna količina shranjevanja je 9 kg.

Navodilo za čiščenje 
Suho vrečo ročno očistite s krtačo ali mlačno vodo in blagim čistilnim sredstvom.



CZ  Montážní návod 
Obsah balení
1 taška do kufru se suchým zipemс, 2 knoflíky na polyolefinové pytli

Součástí balení jsou upevňovací prvky k připevnění tašky v zavazadlovém prostoru. Před montáží zjistěte, zda je na boky 
vašeho zavazadlového prostoru použita textilie či plast. Popis montáže pro automobily s textilními boky je uveden pod 
bodem 1.
Popis montáže pro automobily s plastovými boky je uveden pod bodem 2. 

1) Upevnění pomocí zipu
Pro auta se zavazadlovým prostorem s textilními boky
a) Taška musí být do zavazadlového prostoru umístěna velkým zipem dolů.
b) Odstraňte protikus zipu uprostřed tašky.
c) Nyní lze zip přitlačit na textilní bok zavazadlového prostoru.
d) Upevněná taška.

2) Upevnění pomocí patentního knoflíku
Pro auta se zavazadlovým prostorem s plastovými boky
a) Taška musí být do zavazadlového prostoru umístěna velkým zipem dolů.
b) Odstraňte folii nalézající se na lepicích bodech patentního knoflíku.
c) Lepicí body dobře přitlačte na plastové boky zavazadlového prostoru. Kvůli dosažení maximálního účinku lepicích 
bodů zatěžujte tašku nejprve po dvou dnech po nalepení.
d) Tašku lze kdykoli znovu odstranit.
e) Upevněná taška.

  Pozor
Taška není vhodná pro uchovávání potravin! Maximální zatížení 9 kg!

Pokyny pro čištění
Suchou tašku čistěte kartáčky nebo rukou pomocí vlažné vody s jemným čisticím prostředkem. 
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PL  Instrukcja montażu 
Zawartość opakowania
1 torba bagażnikowa z zapięciem „na rzepy“, 2 zatrzaski w worku z tworzywa sztucznego

 W opakowaniu znajdują się elementy służące do umocowania torby w bagażniku.
Przed montażem sprawdzić, czy bagażnik jest po bokach wyłożony dywanikiem, czy plastikiem. Montaż w pojazdach z 
okładziną dywanikową – patrz punkt 1. Montaż w pojazdach z okładziną plastikową – patrz punkt 2.

1) Mocowanie za pomocą rzepów
w pojazdach z dywanikową okładziną boczną w bagażniku
a) Umieścić torbę w bagażniku, dużym zapięciem rzepowym skierowanym w dół.
b) Usunąć taśmę flauszową z zapięcia na środku torby bagażnikowej.
c) Można teraz przycisnąć zapięcie do wykładziny bagażnika.
d) Torba bagażnikowa jest zamocowana.

2) Mocowanie za pomocą zatrzasków
w pojazdach z plastikową okładziną boczną w bagażniku
a) Umieścić torbę w bagażniku, dużym zapięciem rzepowym skierowanym w dół.
b) Zdjąć folię znajdującą się w punktach przyklejania zatrzasków.
c) Dobrze przycisnąć w miejscach pokrytych klejem do plastikowej okładziny bagażnika. Torbę do bagażników napełnić 
dopiero po dwóch dniach, aby punkty sklejenia nabrały pełnej wytrzymałości.
d) Dzięki zatrzaskom można w każdej chwili zdjąć torbę.
e) Torba bagażnikowa jest zamocowana.

  Uwaga
Torba nie jest przeznaczona do przechowywania artykułów spożywczych! Maksymalna nośność 6 kg! 

Wskazówka dotycząca czyszczenia 
Suchą torbę oczyścić szczotką lub umyć ręcznie letnią wodą z dodatkiem łagodnego środka czyszczącego.

HU  Szerelési útmutató 
Poggyász
1 Csomagtérben rögzíthető táska, 2 x gomb

A csomagolás tartalmazza a táska felszereléséhez szükséges rögzítőelemeket. Kérjük, a rögzítés előtt még egyszer 
ellenőrizze, hogy autójának csomagtere szőnyeg vagy műanyag belső oldalborítással rendelkezik-e! A szőnyeg oldal-
borítású csomagterekre vonatkozó szerelési útmutatót ld. az 1. pont alatt.
A műanyag oldalborítású csomagterekhez a 2. pont alatt talál instrukciókat.

1) Tépőzáras rögzítés
Szőnyeg oldalborítású csomagtérrel rendelkező gépjárművek esetében
a) Helyezze az alján nagy tépőzárral ellátott táskát a csomagtérbe!.
b) Távolítsa el a táska közepén található tépőzár hurkos (eltávolítható) felét!.
c) A tépőzárat így már rögzíteni tudja a szőnyegborítás felületén.
d) Csomagtérbe szerelt táska.

2) Patentos rögzítés
Műanyag oldalborítású csomagtérrel rendelkező gépjárművek esetében
a) Helyezze az alján nagy tépőzárral ellátott táskát a csomagtérbe!.
b) Távolítsa el a patentok ragasztási felületén található fóliát!
c) A patentok ragasztási felületét gondosan rögzítse a csomagtér műanyag borítására. A táskát csak két nap elteltével 
vegye használatba a lehető legjobb tapadóhatás elérése érdekében.
d) A patent segítségével bármikor eltávolíthatja a táskát a csomagtérből.
e) Csomagtérbe szerelt táska.

  Figyelem
Nem alkalmas élelmiszer tárolására! Maximális terhelhetőség: 9 kg!

Tisztítás 
Tisztítsa szárazon egy kefe segítségével vagy kímélő tisztítószeres, langyos vízben kézzel mosva!

SK  Montážny návod 
Obsah balenia
1 taška do kufru so suchým zipsom, 2 gombíky na polyetylenovej taške

V obale sa nachádza upevňovací materiál na prichytenie tašky v batožinovom priestore. Pred montážou sa presvedčite, 
či sú boky batožinového priestoru obložené kobercom alebo plastom. Postup montáže v autách s bokmi obloženými 
kobercom nájdete pod bodom 1.
Postup montáže v autách s bokmi obloženými plastom nájdete pod bodom 2. 

1) Upevňovanie suchým zipsom
Pre automobily s bokmi batožinového priestoru obloženými kobercom
a)Tašku batožinového priestoru vložte do batožinového priestoru veľkým suchým zipsom nadol.
b) V strede tašky oddeľte flaušový pás (protikus) suchého zipsu.
c) Teraz možno suchý zips pritlačiť na koberec obloženia.
d) Namontovaná taška do batožinového priestoru.

2) Upevňovanie patentkou
Pre automobily s bokmi batožinového priestoru obloženými plastom
a) Tašku batožinového priestoru vložte do batožinového priestoru veľkým suchým zipsom nadol.
b) Stiahnite fóliu z lepiacich bodov patentky.
c) Lepiace body pevne pritlačte na plastové obloženia batožinového priestoru. Tašku do batožinového priestoru naplňte 
najskôr po dvoch dňoch, aby sa dosiahol úplný lepiaci účinok.
d) Tašku do batožinového priestoru možno pomocou patentky kedykoľvek znova vybrať.
e) Namontovaná taška do batožinového priestoru.

  Pozor
Nie je vhodná na uchovávanie potravín! Maximálna hmotnosť náplne 9 kg!

Pokyny na čistenie
Suchú tašku vyčistite kefou alebo ručne vyperte vo vlažnej vode s jemným čistiacim prostriedkom. 


